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1 R Arjun Maini IND Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 26.375 37.212 16.149 14 1:19.736 14 - - 124.6 1:19.736

2 R Charles Leclerc MCO Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 26.289 37.568 16.125 14 1:19.982 14 0.246 0.246 124.2 1:19.646

3 Antonio Giovinazzi ITA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 26.308 37.582 16.278 13 1:20.168 13 0.432 0.186 123.9 1:20.021

4 R Alexander Albon THA Signature Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 26.515 37.850 16.234 13 1:20.599 13 0.863 0.431 123.3 1:20.554

5 Felix Rosenqvist SWE Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 26.339 38.073 16.381 13 1:20.793 13 1.057 0.194 123.0 1:20.737

6 Santino Ferrucci USA kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 26.353 38.473 16.205 13 1:21.031 12 1.295 0.238 122.6 1:20.734

7 R Lance Stroll CAN Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 26.563 38.100 16.486 12 1:21.149 10 1.413 0.118 122.4 1:20.743

8 R Mikkel Jensen DEN kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 26.524 38.462 16.260 13 1:21.246 13 1.510 0.097 122.3 1:21.097

9 Tatiana Calderón COL Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 26.577 38.795 16.369 13 1:21.741 10 2.005 0.495 121.6 1:21.725

10 Hongwei Cao CHN Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 26.837 38.465 16.609 13 1:21.911 13 2.175 0.170 121.3 1:21.713

11 R Matt Solomon HKG Double R Racing Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 26.843 38.732 16.439 13 1:22.014 13 2.278 0.103 121.2 1:22.000

12 Kang Ling CHN kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 26.565 39.270 16.230 13 1:22.065 12 2.329 0.051 121.1 1:22.065

13 R Julio Moreno ECU ThreeBond with T-Sport Dallara F312 – NBE A 26.705 39.616 16.728 13 1:23.049 12 3.313 0.984 119.6 1:22.887

14 R Fabian Schiller GER Team West-Tec F3 Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 27.221 39.701 16.741 11 1:23.663 9 3.927 0.614 118.8 1:23.639

15 R Gustav Malja* SWE Eurointernational Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 27.343 40.508 17.196 4 1:25.047 3 5.311 1.384 116.8 1:24.734

16 Sérgio Sette Câmara BRA Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A - - - 1 - 0 - - - 1:50.945

17 R Mahaveer Raghunathan IND Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A - - - 0 - 0 - - - -

Wet - 13° C - Humidity 83% Start : 11:05, End : 11:25
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1 R Alessio Lorandi ITA Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 26.560 36.637 16.156 8 1:19.353 3 - - 125.2 1:19.064

2 Markus Pommer GER Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 26.409 37.825 16.225 7 1:20.459 2 1.106 1.106 123.5 1:20.454

3 Jake Dennis GBR Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 26.669 37.298 16.570 5 1:20.537 1 1.184 0.078 123.4 1:20.311

4 Gustavo Menezes USA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 26.850 37.317 16.377 8 1:20.544 2 1.191 0.007 123.4 1:20.443

5 R Pietro Fittipaldi BRA Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 26.371 37.998 16.261 8 1:20.630 3 1.277 0.086 123.2 1:20.510

6 Brandon Maisano FRA Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 26.393 38.159 16.225 8 1:20.777 4 1.424 0.147 123.0 1:20.691

7 R Raoul Hyman ZAF Team West-Tec F3 Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 26.903 37.832 16.247 8 1:20.982 3 1.629 0.205 122.7 1:20.622

8 Michele Beretta ITA kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 26.592 38.128 16.368 8 1:21.088 5 1.735 0.106 122.5 1:20.783

9 R Maximilian Günther GER kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 26.491 38.172 16.569 8 1:21.232 4 1.879 0.144 122.3 1:20.946

10 R Dorian Boccolacci FRA Signature Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 26.922 37.919 16.699 7 1:21.540 3 2.187 0.308 121.9 1:21.257

11 R Ryan Tveter USA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 26.764 38.330 16.472 6 1:21.566 2 2.213 0.026 121.8 1:21.148

12 R George Russell GBR Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.052 38.455 16.382 8 1:21.889 3 2.536 0.323 121.3 1:21.445

13 R Callum Llott GBR Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.625 38.229 16.218 8 1:22.072 4 2.719 0.183 121.1 1:21.552

14 Nabil Jeffri MYS Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 26.688 38.895 16.576 8 1:22.159 2 2.806 0.087 120.9 1:21.987

15 Matthew Rao GBR Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 27.137 38.568 16.507 8 1:22.212 3 2.859 0.053 120.9 1:22.131

16 Sam MacLeod GBR Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.238 38.902 16.441 8 1:22.581 5 3.228 0.369 120.3 1:21.970

17 Nicolas Pohler GER Double R Racing Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 27.323 41.050 16.605 8 1:24.978 5 5.625 2.397 116.9 1:24.956
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1 R Alessio Lorandi ITA Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:19.353 - 1:19.353

2 T R Arjun Maini IND Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:19.736 1:19.736 -

3 T R Charles Leclerc MCO Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:19.982 1:19.982 -

4 T Antonio Giovinazzi ITA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:20.168 1:20.168 -

5 T Markus Pommer GER Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:20.459 - 1:20.459

6 T Jake Dennis GBR Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:20.537 - 1:20.537

7 T Gustavo Menezes USA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:20.544 - 1:20.544

8 T R Alexander Albon THA Signature Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:20.599 1:20.599 -

9 T R Pietro Fittipaldi BRA Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:20.630 - 1:20.630

10 Brandon Maisano FRA Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:20.777 - 1:20.777

11 T Felix Rosenqvist SWE Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:20.793 1:20.793 -

12 T R Raoul Hyman ZAF Team West-Tec F3 Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:20.982 - 1:20.982

13 T Santino Ferrucci USA kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:21.031 1:21.031 -

14 Michele Beretta ITA kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:21.088 - 1:21.088

15 R Lance Stroll CAN Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:21.149 1:21.149 -

16 T R Maximilian Günther GER kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:21.232 - 1:21.232

17 R Mikkel Jensen DEN kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:21.246 1:21.246 -

18 T R Dorian Boccolacci FRA Signature Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:21.540 - 1:21.540

19 R Ryan Tveter USA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:21.566 - 1:21.566

20 Tatiana Calderón COL Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:21.741 1:21.741 -

21 T R George Russell GBR Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:21.889 - 1:21.889

22 Hongwei Cao CHN Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:21.911 1:21.911 -

23 T R Matt Solomon HKG Double R Racing Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:22.014 1:22.014 -

24 Kang Ling CHN kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:22.065 1:22.065 -

25 T R Callum Llott GBR Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:22.072 - 1:22.072

26 Nabil Jeffri MYS Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:22.159 - 1:22.159

27 T Matthew Rao GBR Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:22.212 - 1:22.212

28 T Sam MacLeod GBR Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:22.581 - 1:22.581

29 T R Julio Moreno ECU ThreeBond with T-Sport Dallara F312 – NBE A 1:23.049 1:23.049 -

30 T R Fabian Schiller GER Team West-Tec F3 Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:23.663 1:23.663 -

31 T Nicolas Pohler GER Double R Racing Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:24.978 - 1:24.978

32 T R Gustav Malja* SWE Eurointernational Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:25.047 1:25.047 -

33 Sérgio Sette Câmara BRA Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A - - -

34 R Mahaveer Raghunathan IND Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A - - -
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